O

BEST OF OUT-OF-SCHOOL TIME

CONFERENCE

English Learners in OST - CalSAC Strand
How Are You Wired?

Getting to the Core - Real Learning Leaves the
Room

Yoga for Stress Management and Relaxation

To Reflect and Serve: Activities and Reflective
Practices to BOOST Learning

Continuous Improvement Beyond the Bell -
AIR Beyond the Bell Strand

Using Mindfulness to Transform Self and
Students

Spice Up Your Program with a Little MORE
Adventure

Activities to Engage Female Students in After
School Programs!

Asanas for Autism and Special Needs

On a Roll to Fact Fluency - Fact Fluency
Games for Building Competency with the
Common Core (K-5)

Think Differently! A Step-by-Step Approach to
Securing Balanced, Diversified and Sustainable
Funding

“| MATTER, YOU MATTER, WE MATTER” -
Helping Students and Educators Create a New
Normal

Getting “In” With Discipline

Game ON! Interactive Activities That Lead to
CHARACTER-Based Debriefs

Hovering Hovercrafts, Batman!

Understanding Neuroplasticity to Support the
Optimal Learning Mindset

Xtreme Out of School Math Games: Taking
Your Math Program to the Extreme!

Growing the Healthy Afterschool Movement:
Local, State, and National Perspectives

On a Roll to Literacy- Primary Literacy Games
(K-5)

Educating Students’ Hearts and Minds

2015 BOOST Conference

Workshop Session Evaluations

Amelia Alexander
Dr. Gale Gorke
Dr. Gale Gorke

Shawnee Thornton Hardy

Justin McGlamery

Carol McElvain & Jaime Singer

Erin Sharaf

Chris Ortiz

Gabiriela Delgado

Shawnee Thornton Hardy

Jane Felling

Dr. Andria (Andi) Fletcher

Matthew Emerzian

Ray Trinidad

Miles Pittman

Jamie Holmes

Anne-Marie Cziko

Nancy Paulson

Daniel W. Hatcher, Bruno Marchesi,

Susan Vitulli & Lloyd Nadal

Jane Felling

Stu Semigran

5.00 1
4.95 61
4.94 43
4.93 31
4.92 46
4.92 22
4.90 14
4.89 64
4.89 45
4.88 32
4.88 38
4.88 37
4.87 57
4.87 43
4.86 59
4.86 34
4.85 28
4.85 21
4.84 10
4.83 47
4.83 40



Creating a Unique Summer Program Culture

PBL in Out-of-School Time: Strategies for
Deeper Engagement, Authentic Learning

Digital Safety 101

Success with Challenging Behavior: ADHD -
KIT Strand

Hip-Hop(e): The Art and Science of Engaging
Youth with Social and Emotional Learning
Using Hip-Hop Culture

Program Delivery Beyond the Bell - AIR
Beyond the Bell Strand

Common Core Success - Making the Most of
Summer Time

Literacy Strategies for Working with English
Learners - LAUSD Strand

Drum Café Interactive Teambuilding

Don’t Put Those Phones Away! Using
Photography, Video, and Social Media to Win
the War on Devices in the Classroom

Evaluation Beyond the Bell - AIR Beyond the
Bell Strand

Stepping Into Leadership

Am | Listening?

From Out of School to Outer Space: Make
Science Fun with NASA

”

Implementing a School-Based “Life Coaching
Mentoring Program: Keys to SUCCESS for a
Family-District-University Partnership

Advocating for Afterschool

Promoting Safety, Inclusion and Well-Being for
LGBT Youth

Onboarding: Staff Competencies and Tools to
Support How Hires to Get Up and Running in
the First 90 Days

Making Sense of Common Core Math in
Expanded Learning

Triple Your Impact: Engaging Children and
Families in Environmental Stewardship -
CalSAC Strand

Real World Scholars Presents WICKED!

Restorative Practice Model in Action

Emily Tay

Suzie Boss

Jo Langford
Nili Mathews

Roberto Rivera

Fausto Lopez & Jaime Singer

Katie Breckenridge

Robert Diaz & Michael Silva

Natalie Spiro

Lucy Eagleson & Alex Ingram

Deborah Moroney & Elizabeth Devaney
Amanda Meeson

Tim Ware, Margaret Malek & Bonnie
Nicosia

Leslie Lowes & Shari Asplund

Sheri Castro-Atwater

Jodi Grant, Alexis Steines & Omari
McCleary
Dr. Vincent Pompei

Reba Rose

Nora Zamora

Amelia Alexander & Selena Levy

Shanif Sims

Dominque Smith

4.82
4.81

4.81
4.81

4.77

4.77

4.77

4.76

4.75

4.74

4.73

4.71
4.71

4.69

4.69

4.68

4.68

4.67

4.67

4.66

4.65
4.65

44
17

21
48

13

42

20

45

15

79

13

100
70

37

13

18

35

41

23

12

11
25



Girls-Lead-Change: Raising Awareness of the  Elvy Pacheco 4.63
Leadership Gap of Girls in O-S-T - LAUSD
Strand

Changing Lives, Saving Lives ... Developing Bruno Marchesi 4.63
Exemplary Practices in Healthy Eating,

Physical Activity and Food Security in

Afterschool Programs

Responding to Aggressive Behavior - KIT Jeremy Crisp 4.63
Strand

The Quick CASP: A Summer Learning Program Richard “Rico” Peralta & Julie Bennett 4.62
Quality Self-Assessment Tool

All the Ingredients for a Successful Food Day  Scot Copeland 4.62
Giving Kids Social and Emotional Smarts to Bridget Laird & Nicole Lovecchio 4.60
Improve Behavior, Attendance, and Academics

Fostering A Culture of Leadership & Zakir Parpia & Aleah Rosario 4.59
Professional Development- CalSAC Strand

We Are My Brother’s Keeper Bruno Marchesi & Diego Arancibia 4.57
Educational, Socioemotional, and Elliot Gann & Mario Miranda 4.56
Psychosocial Applications of Hip Hop and

Electronic Music Production and DJ’ing in After

School Programs

Student Voice, Student Choice: A Guide on Carlos Garcia, Sarah Pedraja & Rafael 4.56

How to Use Student Interests to Enhance Your Acosta
Program - LAUSD Strand

Mobilizing for Action! Moving from Intervention Tiveeda Stovall 4.54
to Youth Organizing for Prevention and Social

Change

Making the Case: Advocacy for the Future of Jeff M. Poulin 4.54
Arts

Transforming Work Results Through Coaching Thomas Crane 4.54
Pathways: Connecting Middle School Students Nancy Alima Ali, Ruth Paglierani & 4.54
with College Students to Enhance STEM Macha Harper

Learning

SlingShot - Film Paul Lazarus & Chloe Simmons 4.54
Behavior Support Techniques - KIT Strand Anna Luther 4.53
Finally! A Streamlined Approach to Deepening  Sangita Kumar 4.53
Program Quality

ELO on Route 101: Mapping the Landscape of Corey Newhouse & Tavi Popp 4.53
Technical Assistance for California Expanded

Learning Opportunities

Ivory Tower - Film Sidd Vivek 4.53
ASSETS in Action Lori A. Hoffner 4.52
Tweens and Teens: Creating a Culture of Kathyrn King 4.50

Acceptance - KIT Strand

61
23
51



Beginning with the End - Film
Changing the Face of School Nutrition
The State of After School in California

$$$ Store Science

Zombies, Space and Connecting Creativity to
STEM

Coaching, Modeling and More: A Manager’s
Role - KIT Strand

Partnerships and Collaboration Beyond the
Bell - AIR Beyond the Bell Strand

Money, Money, Money!
Dislecksia - Film

Impact Programming: Developing High Quality
Summer Programs - CalSAC Strand

Bridging the Regular Day and After School
Through Targeted STEM Activities

Mysterious Makers!

Digital Badges: Recognizing Learning Where it
Happens

(Kids Connected to Content) Connected
Learning in Out of School Time - LAUSD
Strand

Math-Whizz: Fostering Your Students’ Math
Success with a Virtual Online Tutor

Program Design Beyond the Bell - AIR Beyond
the Bell Strand

Inside the “Magic Circle” of Gamification and
Game-Based Learning

Circles of Life: Lifestyle Management 101

Learning Success Through Songs, Video and
Games

| Learn America - Film

Branding Your After School Programs: How
to Appeal to & Engage Youth with Your
Messaging and Marketing Materials

Developing Leaders That Reflect Our Children
and Youth - CalSAC Strand

Evolution of Professional Development in Out
of School Time

In the Mind of Bipolar 1 Disorder

Bobby Klein
Brock Smith & Dave Palmer

Michael Funk, Monroe Howard &
Heather Williams

Regan Bynder & ElizaBeth Parker
Phillips

Kait Steele & Julius Diaz Panoringan
Janet George

Jaime Singer & Fausto Lopez

Jessica Gunderson
ElizaBeth Parker Phillips

Aleah Rosario

Phil Romig

Shawn Petty

Stacey Daraio

Howard Serpas, Ed Samperio & Betty
Lopez

Sarah Slaid

Fausto Lopez & Deborah Moroney

Matthew Farber

Ezra Holland
Vinod Lobo

Bobby Klein

Tara Brouwer

Aleah Rosario & Zakir Parpia
Alan Ryan, Jim Murphy & Steve

Stookey

Veronica May

4.50
4.49
4.47

4.46

4.46

4.46

4.45

4.45
4.45
4.44

4.43

4.42
4.42

4.41

4.40

4.40

4.40

4.40
4.37

4.36

4.34

4.33

4.33

4.32

91
21
75

38

41

61

29

15
97
32

43

42
12

28

52

34
24

54
32

36

30



Shifting from Family Involvement to Family

Engagement

Diversifying Your PD: eLearning for OST
Professionals - CalSAC Strand

Starting Blocks: A 2014 Distinguished Public

Service Program

(CQI)2 - Where Compliance Meets Quality
(CQI2 = (Continuous Quality Improvement) x

(Compliance, Quality, and Innovation)

DIRT: Development Initiatives for Rural
Townships

Make and Take Accommodations - KIT Strand
Einstein Not Needed: How YOU Can SPARK

Curiosity in STEM for Girls
A Strength-Based Approach to Building

Resiliency in Complex Children and Youth

Healthy Meals, Healthy Minds: Accessing
Sustainable Nutritious Meals During Summer

and Afterschool

Program Management Beyond the Bell - AIR

Beyond the Bell Strand

A Guide to Effective Coaching Using Emotional

Intelligence

After School University: Project-Based
Learning

Global Learning: Investigating the World
Through Inquiry-Based Projects

ASES Programs Caught in a Fiscal Squeeze

Funding Afterschool: Challenges and
Opportunities to Increase Support

The Habit Factor: How to Develop and

Accomplish Your Goals Through Behavioral

Rhythms

Creative Youth Development: Principals in

Successful After-School Arts Programs
1 Way Up

Kelley Williams & Dr. Annemarie M.
Grassi

Amelia Alexander & Lionell Daggs I
Janet Downey, Nancy Melendez,
Tommy Palmieri & Gloria Cowder
Anissa Sonnenburg, Joshua Brady &
Mignonne Pollard

Carolyn Hudman

Nili Mathews
Kevin L. Mungin & Angela Bugayong

Dr. Wayne Hammond

Signe Anderson & Alexis Steines

Carol McElvain & Elizabeth Devaney

Patrick Freeland

Orel Carrera & Alvaro Rodriguez

Heather Loewecke

Steven Amick

Alexis Steines

Martin Grunburg

Matt D’Arrigo, Dalouge Smith & Denise
Montgomery

Ray Holmes & Jerry Mobley

4.32

4.31

4.27

4.26

4.26

4.26
4.22

4.21

4.20

417

4.15

4.14

4.10

4.08
4.07

4.04

3.96

3.89

46

19

51

33

38
22

36

15

42

43

44

31

13
14

45

26

70



