

## 2015 BOOST Conference Workshop Session Evaluations

Workshop Session	Presenter	Average Score out of 5.0	Number of Attendees Based on Evaluations Submitted
F I'. I. I	A conflor Allerton Long	5.00	_
English Learners in OST - CalSAC Strand	Amelia Alexander	5.00	1
How Are You Wired?  Getting to the Core - Real Learning Leaves the	Dr. Gale Gorke Dr. Gale Gorke	4.95 4.94	61 43
Room	Dr. Gale Gorke	4.94	43
Yoga for Stress Management and Relaxation	Shawnee Thornton Hardy	4.93	31
To Reflect and Serve: Activities and Reflective Practices to BOOST Learning	Justin McGlamery	4.92	46
Continuous Improvement Beyond the Bell - AIR Beyond the Bell Strand	Carol McElvain & Jaime Singer	4.92	22
Using Mindfulness to Transform Self and Students	Erin Sharaf	4.90	14
Spice Up Your Program with a Little MORE Adventure	Chris Ortiz	4.89	64
Activities to Engage Female Students in After School Programs!	Gabriela Delgado	4.89	45
Asanas for Autism and Special Needs	Shawnee Thornton Hardy	4.88	32
On a Roll to Fact Fluency - Fact Fluency Games for Building Competency with the Common Core (K-5)	Jane Felling	4.88	38
Think Differently! A Step-by-Step Approach to Securing Balanced, Diversified and Sustainable Funding	Dr. Andria (Andi) Fletcher	4.88	37
"I MATTER, YOU MATTER, WE MATTER" - Helping Students and Educators Create a New Normal	Matthew Emerzian	4.87	57
Getting "In" With Discipline	Ray Trinidad	4.87	43
Game ON! Interactive Activities That Lead to CHARACTER-Based Debriefs	Miles Pittman	4.86	59
Hovering Hovercrafts, Batman!	Jamie Holmes	4.86	34
Understanding Neuroplasticity to Support the Optimal Learning Mindset	Anne-Marie Cziko	4.85	28
Xtreme Out of School Math Games: Taking Your Math Program to the Extreme!	Nancy Paulson	4.85	21
Growing the Healthy Afterschool Movement: Local, State, and National Perspectives	Daniel W. Hatcher, Bruno Marchesi, Susan Vitulli & Lloyd Nadal	4.84	10
On a Roll to Literacy- Primary Literacy Games (K-5)	Jane Felling	4.83	47
Educating Students' Hearts and Minds	Stu Semigran	4.83	40

Workshop Session	Presenter	Average Score out of 5.0	Number of Attendees Based on Evaluations Submitted
Creating a Unique Summer Program Culture	Emily Tay	4.82	44
PBL in Out-of-School Time: Strategies for Deeper Engagement, Authentic Learning	Suzie Boss	4.81	17
Digital Safety 101	Jo Langford	4.81	21
Success with Challenging Behavior: ADHD - KIT Strand	Nili Mathews	4.81	48
Hip-Hop(e): The Art and Science of Engaging Youth with Social and Emotional Learning Using Hip-Hop Culture	Roberto Rivera	4.77	13
Program Delivery Beyond the Bell - AIR Beyond the Bell Strand	Fausto Lopez & Jaime Singer	4.77	42
Common Core Success - Making the Most of Summer Time	Katie Breckenridge	4.77	20
Literacy Strategies for Working with English Learners - LAUSD Strand	Robert Diaz & Michael Silva	4.76	45
Drum Café Interactive Teambuilding	Natalie Spiro	4.75	15
Don't Put Those Phones Away! Using Photography, Video, and Social Media to Win the War on Devices in the Classroom	Lucy Eagleson & Alex Ingram	4.74	79
Evaluation Beyond the Bell - AIR Beyond the Bell Strand	Deborah Moroney & Elizabeth Devaney	4.73	13
Stepping Into Leadership	Amanda Meeson	4.71	100
Am I Listening?	Tim Ware, Margaret Malek & Bonnie Nicosia	4.71	70
From Out of School to Outer Space: Make Science Fun with NASA	Leslie Lowes & Shari Asplund	4.69	37
Implementing a School-Based "Life Coaching" Mentoring Program: Keys to SUCCESS for a Family-District-University Partnership	Sheri Castro-Atwater	4.69	13
Advocating for Afterschool	Jodi Grant, Alexis Steines & Omari McCleary	4.68	18
Promoting Safety, Inclusion and Well-Being for LGBT Youth	Dr. Vincent Pompei	4.68	35
Onboarding: Staff Competencies and Tools to Support How Hires to Get Up and Running in the First 90 Days	Reba Rose	4.67	41
Making Sense of Common Core Math in Expanded Learning	Nora Zamora	4.67	23
Triple Your Impact: Engaging Children and Families in Environmental Stewardship - CalSAC Strand	Amelia Alexander & Selena Levy	4.66	12
Real World Scholars Presents WICKED!	Shanif Sims	4.65	11
Restorative Practice Model in Action	Dominque Smith	4.65	25

Workshop Session	Presenter	Average Score out of 5.0	Number of Attendees Based on Evaluations Submitted
Girls-Lead-Change: Raising Awareness of the Leadership Gap of Girls in O-S-T - LAUSD Strand	Elvy Pacheco	4.63	39
Changing Lives, Saving Lives Developing Exemplary Practices in Healthy Eating, Physical Activity and Food Security in Afterschool Programs	Bruno Marchesi	4.63	17
Responding to Aggressive Behavior - KIT Strand	Jeremy Crisp	4.63	67
The Quick CASP: A Summer Learning Program Quality Self-Assessment Tool	Richard "Rico" Peralta & Julie Bennett	4.62	22
All the Ingredients for a Successful Food Day	Scot Copeland	4.62	16
Giving Kids Social and Emotional Smarts to Improve Behavior, Attendance, and Academics	Bridget Laird & Nicole Lovecchio	4.60	58
Fostering A Culture of Leadership & Professional Development- CalSAC Strand	Zakir Parpia & Aleah Rosario	4.59	30
We Are My Brother's Keeper	Bruno Marchesi & Diego Arancibia	4.57	58
Educational, Socioemotional, and Psychosocial Applications of Hip Hop and Electronic Music Production and DJ'ing in After School Programs	Elliot Gann & Mario Miranda	4.56	53
Student Voice, Student Choice: A Guide on How to Use Student Interests to Enhance Your Program - LAUSD Strand	Carlos Garcia, Sarah Pedraja & Rafael Acosta	4.56	38
Mobilizing for Action! Moving from Intervention to Youth Organizing for Prevention and Social Change	Tiveeda Stovall	4.54	24
Making the Case: Advocacy for the Future of Arts	Jeff M. Poulin	4.54	5
Transforming Work Results Through Coaching	Thomas Crane	4.54	34
Pathways: Connecting Middle School Students with College Students to Enhance STEM Learning	Nancy Alima Ali, Ruth Paglierani & Macha Harper	4.54	22
SlingShot - Film	Paul Lazarus & Chloe Simmons	4.54	41
Behavior Support Techniques - KIT Strand	Anna Luther	4.53	60
Finally! A Streamlined Approach to Deepening Program Quality	Sangita Kumar	4.53	42
ELO on Route 101: Mapping the Landscape of Technical Assistance for California Expanded Learning Opportunities	Corey Newhouse & Tavi Popp	4.53	19
Ivory Tower - Film	Sidd Vivek	4.53	61
ASSETS in Action	Lori A. Hoffner	4.52	23
Tweens and Teens: Creating a Culture of Acceptance - KIT Strand	Kathyrn King	4.50	51

Workshop Session	Presenter	Average Score out of 5.0	Number of Attendees Based on Evaluations Submitted
Beginning with the End - Film	Bobby Klein	4.50	91
Changing the Face of School Nutrition	Brock Smith & Dave Palmer	4.49	21
The State of After School in California	Michael Funk, Monroe Howard & Heather Williams	4.47	75
\$\$\$ Store Science	Regan Bynder & ElizaBeth Parker Phillips	4.46	38
Zombies, Space and Connecting Creativity to STEM	Kait Steele & Julius Diaz Panoringan	4.46	41
Coaching, Modeling and More: A Manager's Role - KIT Strand	Janet George	4.46	61
Partnerships and Collaboration Beyond the Bell - AIR Beyond the Bell Strand	Jaime Singer & Fausto Lopez	4.45	29
Money, Money!	Jessica Gunderson	4.45	15
Dislecksia - Film	ElizaBeth Parker Phillips	4.45	97
Impact Programming: Developing High Quality Summer Programs - CalSAC Strand	Aleah Rosario	4.44	32
Bridging the Regular Day and After School Through Targeted STEM Activities	Phil Romig	4.43	43
Mysterious Makers!	Shawn Petty	4.42	42
Digital Badges: Recognizing Learning Where it Happens	Stacey Daraio	4.42	12
(Kids Connected to Content) Connected Learning in Out of School Time - LAUSD Strand	Howard Serpas, Ed Samperio & Betty Lopez	4.41	28
Math-Whizz: Fostering Your Students' Math Success with a Virtual Online Tutor	Sarah Slaid	4.40	8
Program Design Beyond the Bell - AIR Beyond the Bell Strand	Fausto Lopez & Deborah Moroney	4.40	52
Inside the "Magic Circle" of Gamification and Game-Based Learning	Matthew Farber	4.40	8
Circles of Life: Lifestyle Management 101	Ezra Holland	4.40	34
Learning Success Through Songs, Video and Games	Vinod Lobo	4.37	24
l Learn America - Film	Bobby Klein	4.36	54
Branding Your After School Programs: How to Appeal to & Engage Youth with Your Messaging and Marketing Materials	Tara Brouwer	4.34	32
Developing Leaders That Reflect Our Children and Youth - CalSAC Strand	Aleah Rosario & Zakir Parpia	4.33	36
Evolution of Professional Development in Out of School Time	Alan Ryan, Jim Murphy & Steve Stookey	4.33	9
In the Mind of Bipolar 1 Disorder	Veronica May	4.32	30

Workshop Session	Presenter	Average Score out of 5.0	Number of Attendees Based on Evaluations Submitted
Shifting from Family Involvement to Family Engagement	Kelley Williams & Dr. Annemarie M. Grassi	4.32	46
Diversifying Your PD: eLearning for OST Professionals - CalSAC Strand	Amelia Alexander & Lionell Daggs III	4.31	19
Starting Blocks: A 2014 Distinguished Public Service Program	Janet Downey, Nancy Melendez, Tommy Palmieri & Gloria Cowder	4.27	2
(CQI)2 - Where Compliance Meets Quality (CQI)2 = (Continuous Quality Improvement) x (Compliance, Quality, and Innovation)	Anissa Sonnenburg, Joshua Brady & Mignonne Pollard	4.26	51
DIRT: Development Initiatives for Rural Townships	Carolyn Hudman	4.26	33
Make and Take Accommodations - KIT Strand	Nili Mathews	4.26	38
Einstein Not Needed: How YOU Can SPARK Curiosity in STEM for Girls	Kevin L. Mungin & Angela Bugayong	4.22	22
A Strength-Based Approach to Building Resiliency in Complex Children and Youth	Dr. Wayne Hammond	4.21	36
Healthy Meals, Healthy Minds: Accessing Sustainable Nutritious Meals During Summer and Afterschool	Signe Anderson & Alexis Steines	4.20	15
Program Management Beyond the Bell - AIR Beyond the Bell Strand	Carol McElvain & Elizabeth Devaney	4.17	42
A Guide to Effective Coaching Using Emotional Intelligence	Patrick Freeland	4.15	43
After School University: Project-Based Learning	Orel Carrera & Alvaro Rodriguez	4.14	44
Global Learning: Investigating the World Through Inquiry-Based Projects	Heather Loewecke	4.10	31
ASES Programs Caught in a Fiscal Squeeze	Steven Amick	4.08	13
Funding Afterschool: Challenges and Opportunities to Increase Support	Alexis Steines	4.07	14
The Habit Factor: How to Develop and Accomplish Your Goals Through Behavioral Rhythms	Martin Grunburg	4.04	45
Creative Youth Development: Principals in Successful After-School Arts Programs	Matt D'Arrigo, Dalouge Smith & Denise Montgomery	3.96	26
1 Way Up	Ray Holmes & Jerry Mobley	3.89	70